Office of the Principal District & Sessions Judge, Ramgarh Order No. 533 / 2023

Dated 68 December, 2023

Persuant to the Letter No. 668/Admn. Misc. Dated 28.11.2023 of the Hon'ble High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi to constitute Accessibility Committee in Ramgarh Judgeship as per the direction and the mandate contained in the Standard Operating Procedure of the e-Committee of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

The report of Registrar, Civil Court, Ramgarh is perused in which it has been proposed the name of the members to consitute the Accessibilty Committee in Ramgarh Judgeship.

Considered the matter.

Accordingly, the "Accessibility Committee" of Ramgarh Judgeship is constituted with the following members named below:

- 1. Sri Sanjay Pratap, District & Additional Sessions Judge-I, Ramgarh
- 2. Sri Sandeep Kumar Bertam, Civil Judge (Sr. Division)-II, Ramgarh
- 3. Sri Bignesh Dubey, Advocate, District Bar Association, Ramgarh (Person with Disability)
- 4. Sri Ishrat Nawaj, Court Manager, Civil Court, Ramgarh
- 5. Sri Manjesh Kumar, System Officer, Civil Court, Ramgarh Inform all the concerned.

Principal District & Sessions Judge Ramgarh

Memo. No. 3407 - 3416 /2023 Dated 08.12.2023

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi
- 2. Sri Sanjay Pratap, District & Additional Sessions Judge-I, Ramgarh
- 3. Sri Sandeep Kumar Bertem, Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)-II, Ramgarh
- 4. Sri Bignesh Dubey, District Bar Association, Ramgarh
- 5. Sri Ishrat Nawaj, Court Manager, Civil Court, Ramgarh
- 6. Sri Manjesh Kumar, System Officer, Civil Court, Ramgarh
- 7. The Registrar, Civil Courts, Ramgarh
- 8. The President, District Bar, Association, Ramgarh
- 9. The Secretary, District Bar Association, Ramgarh
- 10. Head Clerk, Civil Court, Ramgarh For information and needul.

Registrar PS 142